
April 4, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41I  22071-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

25
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
30

 100.00
 40.00

 200.00
 30.00
 90.00

 122.00
 45.00

 143.00
 110.00

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

1E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E

BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER
BROADWATER

E2
SE
W2
N2
S2
N2
SE
N2
N2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Priority Date: MARCH 9, 1979 at 04:15 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 880.00

Owners: SOUTH RANCH LLC 
3430 HARMONY RD
HELENA, MT 59602-8848

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  880.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41I  22071-00 General Abstract

3,428.83 GPM

397.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: CONFEDERATE GULCH

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCHDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO JULY 31

1 16 2E9NSENWSW BROADWATER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Volume: 397.00 AC-FT
Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to JULY 31

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS 
SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

22071-00 143115-00 143116-00 143117-00 143118-00 143119-00 143120-00
143121-00 143122-00 143123-00 143124-00

Geocodes/Valid:  43-1791-25-1-01-01-0000 - Y 43-1792-18-1-03-01-0000 - Y

43-1792-19-3-01-01-0000 - Y 43-1792-20-1-02-01-0000 - Y

43-1792-30-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 9, 1979 at 04:15 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 4, 2017 Page 2 of 2

 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHTS 41I- W143115 THROUGH 41I-W143124. THEY 
HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE.

 THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO THE AUTHORITY OF COURT APPOINTED WATER COMMISSIONERS, IF AND 
WHEN APPOINTED, TO ADMEASURE AND DISTRIBUTE TO THE PARTIES USING WATER IN THE SOURCE 
OF SUPPLY, THE WATER TO WHICH THEY ARE ENTITLED. THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL PAY HIS 
PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE FEES, COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES, AS FIXED BY THE DISTRICT 
COURT, INCURRED IN THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE WATERS.

 THIS WATER RIGHT CANNOT BE EXERCISED UNLESS THERE IS AN INFLOW INTO CANYON FERRY 
RESERVOIR OF 7000 CFS OR MORE AND WATER IS SPILLING AT CANYON FERRY DAM.

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

DECREED STREAM - COMMISSIONER

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Remarks:

41I  22071-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 97748 RECEIVED 04/11/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126768 RECEIVED 11/19/2014. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED


