## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:		411 22071-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT								
		Version Status: ACTIVE								
Owners:		SOUTH RANCH LLC 3430 HARMONY RD HELENA, MT 59602-8848								
Priority Date:		MARCH 9, 1979 at 04:15 P.M.								
Enforce	able Priori	ty Date: MARCH 9, 1979 at 04:15 P.M.								
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATION								
Maximum Flow Rate:		3,428.83 GPM								
Maximum Volume:		397.00 AC-FT								
Maximum Acres:		880.00								
Source Name:		CONFEDERATE GULCH								
Source Type:		SURFACE WATER								
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:										
$\underline{ID}_{4}$		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp		County			
1 SENWSW 16 9N 2E BROADWATER										
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:		DITCH	) JULY 31							
Purpose (Use):		IRRIGATION								
Volume:		397.00 AC-FT								
Period of Use:		APRIL 1 to JULY 31								
Place of	f Use:									
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County			
1	100.00		E2	25	9N	1E	BROADWATER			
2 3	40.00		SE	17	9N	2E 2E	BROADWATER			
4	200.00 30.00		W2 N2	17 18	9N 9N	2E 2E	BROADWATER BROADWATER			
4 5	90.00		S2	18	9N 9N	2E 2E	BROADWATER			
6	122.00		02 N2	19	9N	2E 2E	BROADWATER			
7	45.00		SE	19	9N	2E	BROADWATER			
8	143.00		N2	20	9N	2E	BROADWATER			
9	110.00		N2	30	9N	2E	BROADWATER			
Total:	880.00									
Geocodes/Valid:		43-1791-25-	1-01-01-0000	- Y	4	43-1792-18-1-03-01-0000 - Y				
		43-1792-19-	3-01-01-0000	- Y	4	43-1792-20-1-02-01-0000 - Y				
		43-1792-30-1-01-01-0000 - Y								

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

22071-00	143115-00	143116-00	143117-00	143118-00	143119-00	143120-00
143121-00	143122-00	143123-00	143124-00			

## **Remarks:**

# ASSOCIATED RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHTS 41I- W143115 THROUGH 41I-W143124. THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE.

## **DECREED STREAM - COMMISSIONER**

THIS RIGHT IS SUBJECT TO THE AUTHORITY OF COURT APPOINTED WATER COMMISSIONERS, IF AND WHEN APPOINTED, TO ADMEASURE AND DISTRIBUTE TO THE PARTIES USING WATER IN THE SOURCE OF SUPPLY, THE WATER TO WHICH THEY ARE ENTITLED. THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL PAY HIS PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE FEES, COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES, AS FIXED BY THE DISTRICT COURT, INCURRED IN THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE WATERS.

#### IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THIS WATER RIGHT CANNOT BE EXERCISED UNLESS THERE IS AN INFLOW INTO CANYON FERRY RESERVOIR OF 7000 CFS OR MORE AND WATER IS SPILLING AT CANYON FERRY DAM.

## **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 97748 RECEIVED 04/11/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126768 RECEIVED 11/19/2014.